Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
a q No
Total Male Male Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP BQ Green | Other
- - + <
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ $50K <$100K vote
Sample Size 1603 202 150 129 125 458 394 145 769 834 453 554 596 218 266 286 236 288 310 391 529 503 611 517 475 484 459 223 102 90 34 211
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
Q1. Concerned- You personally becoming sick from this new coronavirus
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K vote
Very concerned 26% 34% 23% 24% 13%! 25% 28% 20% 21% 31% 17% 27% 32% 13% 21% 27% 21% 33% 37% 27% 27% 22% 27%) 26% 24% 23% 29% 28% 25% 21% 11%) 27%
Moderately concerned 44%; 39% 38% 43% 49% 45% 46% 47% 42% 46% 43% 44% 44% 37% 43% 44% 48% 45% 45% 43% 44% 45% 43%!; 42%; 47% 34% 54% 50% 51% 42% 27% 37%
Not that concerned 21% 21% 20% 17% 25% 22% 19% 28% 24% 18% 29% 20% 17% 34% 23% 19% 25% 18% 15% 20% 23% 22% 21% 21% 23% 27% 13% 18% 17%) 27% 30% 28%
Not at all concerned 9% 6% 19% 16% 13% 7% 7% 6% 13%; 5% 11% 9% 7% 16% 13% 11% 7% 5% 3% 10% 6% 12% 9% 11% 6% 15% 3% 4% 7% 10% 32% 8%
Top2box 70% 74% 61% 67% 62% 70% 74% 67% 62% 77% 60% 71% 76% 50% 64% 70% 69% 7% 82% 70% 71% 66% 70% 68% 71% 58% 83% 78% 76% 64% 38% 64%
Bottom2box 30% 26% 39% 33% 38% 30% 26% 33% 38% 23% 40% 29% 24% 50% 36% 30% 31% 23% 18% 30% 29% 34% 30% 32% 29% 42%; 17% 22% 24% 36% 62% 36%
Q1. Concerned- Friends or family becoming sick
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
. q No
BC AB sK MB ON oc ATL Male | Femate | 1834 | 3554 55+ Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female <$50K $50K- | $100K+ [ <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP BQ Green | Other -
18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+ <$100K
Very concerned 47% 46% 36% 41% 34% 50% 50% 43% 39% 53% 43% 47% 49% 37% 39% 42% 50% 54% 55% 43% 47% 45% 46% 45% 50% 35% 57%) 57% 50% 36% 13% 47%
Moderately concerned 37% 40% 37% 37% 46% 35% 37% 40% 39% 35% 39% 38% 36% 39% 40% 39% 38% 35% 33% 39% 39% 37% 37% 36% 40% 37% 36% 37% 39% 45% 45%; 36%
Not that concerned 12% 10% 16% 15% 11% 11% 11% 13% 14% 10% 12% 12% 11% 15% 15% 12% 10% 9% 10% 13% 11% 13% 12% 15% 8% 19% 5% 6% 8% 14% 25% 14%
Not at all concerned 4% ] 3% 11%; 7% 10% 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5% 9% 5% 7% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 9% 2% 1% 3% 5% 17%] 3%
Top2box 84% 87% 73% 79% 80% 85% 87% 83% 79% 89% 82% 84% 85% 76% 79% 81% 88% 89% 88% 82% 86% 83% 83% 81%) 89% 72%) 93% 93% 89% 81% 58% 83%
Bottom2box 16%] 13% 27% 21% 20% 15% 13%; 17% 21% 11%; 18% 16%; 15% 24% 21% 19% 12% 11% 12% 18% 14% 17% 17%] 19%] 11% 28% 7% 7% 11%] 19% 42%:; 17%
Q2. Overall, thinking about restrictions that have been put in place , do you think these restrictions go too far, don’t go far enough, or are about right?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
P q No
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP BQ Green | Other
B AB K MB N ATL Mal F | 18-34 -54 + < K
¢ S ° @ ale | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | S5+ | 1g34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-3¢ | 35-54 | 55+ | “OK |<g100k vote
Go too far 23% 17% 36% 26% 37% 21% 23% 12% 29% 17% 22% 25% 21% 27% 31% 28% 18% 19% 15% 19% 23% 26% 25% 26%) 16% 41% 8% 10% 19% 18% 64% 24%
Don’t go far enough 40%: 45% 39% 47% 27% 45% 39% 20% 36% 44% 42% 45% 35% 38% 42% 30% 46% 47% 40% 42% 41% 39% 38% 40%; 44% 26% 50% 55% 38% 40% 21% 41%
Are about right 37% 37% 24% 26% 36% 35% 39% 68% 35% 39% 36% 31% 44% 35% 28% 43% 36% 34% 45% 40% 36% 35% 37%) 34%) 40% 33%) 42% 35% 43% 42% 15% 35%
Q3. If avaccine against the coronavirus became available to you, would you get vaccinated, or not?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
No
Male Male Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K vote
Yes, | would get a
vaccination as soon as 48%| 54%| 47%| 40| 42%| 45%| 5106 530| 48| 48| 48%| 42%| 54%| 46%| 38%| 59% 49% 46% 500|  42%|  48%|  54%| 41% a6%| 61%| 38%|  63%| 58%| 53%| 44%| 35%| 32%
one became available to
me
Yes, | would eventually
get a vaccination, but 31% 31% 19% 31% 30% 36% 28% 34% 31% 32% 32% 34% 27% 31% 40% 21% 33% 29% 33% 32% 34% 29% 32% 32% 29% 30% 29% 31% 30% 39% 7% 39%
would wait a while first
No, I would not get a
a P, 14%] 9% 27% 21% 19% 12% 13% 9% 16% 11% 14% 16% 12% 16% 19% 15% 12% 13% 9% 17% 12% 13% 18% 15% 6% 23% 5% 5% 11% 14% 52% 17%
coronavirus vaccination
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 3% 6% 6% 12% 8% 8% 6% 4% 9% 7% 4% 9% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 13%
Net: Yes 79% 85% 66% 71% 73% 82% 79% 87% 79% 80% 80% 76% 82% 78% 78% 80% 82% 75% 83% 75% 82% 83% 72%) 78% 90% 68% 92% 89% 83% 82% 42%:; 71%




Q4. You've indicated that you would not get the COVID-19 vaccine as soon as it becomes available, what are the reasons for this?

Sample Size
(Base: Exclude those who
would get vaccinated
ASAP) 831 94 76 76 70 247 198 69 400 430 236 322 273 116 166 119 120 156 154 225 274 230 363 282 187 300 172 93 48 51 22 144
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
A q No
Male Male Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP BQ Green | Other
- - + <
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K vote
Concerned about longer-
term side effects that we 70% 64% 73% 65% 64% 71% 68% 80% 65% 75% 69% 76% 65% 62% 70% 61% 76% 81% 68% 63% 68% 7% 69% 68% 75% 71% 70% 66% 67%) 73% 63% 72%
don’t know about yet
::S";e‘::f:‘:;::?“se it 30%| 35%| 47%| 51%| 52%| 44| 28%| 26%| 41%| 37| 35| 44| 36%| 33%| 47%| 39% 37% 41% 34%|  36%| 36%| 43%| 41% 42%| 30%| 4506|  34%| 4a1%| 27| 38%| 54%| 31%
Concerned about short-
term side effects, getting
e i i @ et i 38% 37% 32% 28% 40% 40% 37% 37% 38% 37% 37% 39% 37% 38% 40% 36% 36% 37% 37% 35% 40% 35% 42%; 36% 32% 37% 36% 36% 33% 30% 30% 45%
well
Don’t trust
politicians/public health 27% 29% 37% 33% 32% 27% 20% 15% 33% 21% 21% 30% 28% 25% 32% 41% 18% 27% 17% 26% 22% 33% 29% 32% 14% 38% 12% 18% 17% 31% 63% 22%
officials who say it’s safe
COVID-19 isn’t really a
serious disease 9% 10% 10% 9% 21% % 9% 8% 13% 6% 11% 8% 8% 15% 12% 12% 8% 5% 4% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7% 15% 1% 1% 12% 16% 24% 5%
Other, please specify
18% 24% 26% 20% 16% 16% 14%] 13% 18% 18% 21% 15% 17% 22% 17% 15% 20% 14% 19% 21% 14% 20% 14%)] 19%) 23% 17%] 18%) 16% 7% 33% 50% 12%
Q5. Once it is more widely available, how do you think the vaccine should be distributed?
Sample Size
1603 202 150 129 125 458 394 145 769 834 453 554 596 218 266 286 236 288 310 391 529 503 611 517 475 484 459 223 102 90 34 211
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
No
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP BQ | Green [ Other
- - + <
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K vote
Those who are at risk
should go first (e.g. older
people, those with doctor- 88% 88% 85% 82% 85% 86% 92% 86% 86% 89% 87% 86% 90% 84% 84% 89% 89% 87% 91% 87% 88% 87% 86% 88% 90% 84% 91% 90% 92% 90% 66% 87%
assessed health risks
etc.)
First come, first serve,
OB IS e 6%|  6%| 11| 8| 7w| %] 3% 6w 7% 6%| 8% 8| 3% 8% 10%| 3% 9% 6% 3% % % 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 2% 6w 10%| 7%
get it, even if supplies are
limited
Lottery or random draw,
everyone has the same 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 3% 2%
chance
Other, specify 5% 6% 4% 10% 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5%; 6% 5%; 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5%; 1% 24% 4%
Q6. If a coronavirus vaccine does become available, in which of these scenarios or places, if any, do you think a vaccination should be mandatory?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
No
Total Male Male Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K vote
For healthcare workers 71% 76% 54% 55% 65% 74% 74% 76% 68% 74% 71% 67% 75% 69% 64% 71% 73% 71% 78% 2% 74% 67% 70% 65% 80% 57% 86% 79% 75% 74% 41%! 67%
In extended care homes 69% 75% 56% 51% 63% 75% 66% 70% 66% 2% 68% 66% 73% 68% 61% 70% 68% 71% 76% 67% 2% 68% 67% 64% 78% 57% 81% 7% 65% 76% 41%! 65%
Schools 50% 46% 40% 37% 45% 56% 49% 50% 47% 52% 52% 48% 50% 51% 44% 48% 52% 52% 52% 49% 51% 48% 48%!; 46%; 57% 36%) 65% 60% 51% 47% 23% 44%
At workplaces (job sites,
offices, restaurants, retail, 43%! 47% 34% 28% 34% 47% 42% 47% 40% 47% 40% 40% 49% 40% 35% 44% 41% 45% 53% 44% 42% 41% 43%! 40%! 47% 31% 54% 57% 41%!; 38% 14%] 42%
etc.)
Public events or large
gatherings (concerts,
i 40%: 42% 28% 31% 33% 46% 35% 39% 38% 41% 40% 39% 39% 41% 35% 37% 40% 43% 42% 38% 38% 41% 36% 37% 47% 27% 53% 50% 35% 39% 20% 35%
events with more than 50
people, etc.)
Other: Specify 9% 6% 9% 11% 6% 9% 13% 5% 8% 11%; 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 11% 9% 12% 12% 17% 5%
None of the above 20% 18% 37% 37% 31% 19% 13%; 16% 22% 18%; 22% 22% 17% 22% 24% 19% 22% 20% 14% 18% 18% 22% 20% 25% 14% 33% 8% 15% 11% 18% 49%; 24%




Q7. Based on what you have read, seen, or heard, what is your assessment of Canada’s efforts to secure doses of a potential COVID-19 vaccine?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
a q No
Total Male Male Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP BQ Green | Other
- - + <
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K vote
Canada has done a good
job in securing sufficient A47%:; 54% 31% 27% 38% 47% 50% 62% 42%; 52% 50% 45% 47% 48% 40% 38% 52% 49% 56% 46% 50% 49% 45%! 44% 54% 24% 70% 56% 41%; 52% 30% 45%
doses for Canadians
Canada has done a poor
job in securing sufficient 23% 18% 37% 37% 33% 22% 21% 17% 31% 17% 18% 24% 28% 25% 31% 36% 11% 17% 20% 19% 22% 28% 24% 26% 19% 48%! 8% 12% 31% 14% 16% 16%
doses for Canadians
Not really sure/Can’t say 29% 28% 32% 37% 29% 30% 29% 21% 28% 31% 32% 32% 25% 27% 29% 27% 37% 34% 24% 35% 29% 23% 30% 30% 27% 28% 23% 32% 29% 34% 54% 39%
Q8. And how confident are you in the federal government to effectively manage the distribution of vaccines as they become available?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
A q No
Total Male Male Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP BQ Green | Other
BC . y " <
AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K vote
Very confident 14%] 18% 8% 7% 9% 14% 15% 17% 13%; 15% 11% 12% 19% 12% 10% 16% 10% 13% 20% 16% 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 4% 26% 19% 10% 14% 9% 11%
Confident 44% 45% 29% 28% 37% 44% 52% 50% 41% 47% 50% 44% 39% 47% 42% 36% 53% 46% 42% 42% 47% 45% 38% 44% 52% 27% 59% 47% 50% 52% 29% 43%
Not that confident 19%] 17% 29% 20% 21% 19% 17%; 16% 20% 18% 18% 20% 20% 15% 23% 22% 21% 17% 18% 17% 20% 21% 22% 17%] 19% 29% 9% 21% 16%] 19% 18%] 22%
Not confident at all 16% 13% 29% 39% 25% 16% 10% 10% 22% 11% 13% 16% 18% 20% 22% 22% 7% 11% 14% 16% 14% 17% 19% 20% 8% 35% 2% 7% 18% 11% 37%) 11%
Not really sure/Can’t say 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% % 6% 7% 4% 9% 8% 8% 4% 6% 3% 3% 9% 12% 5% 9% 5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 13%
Net: confident 58% 63% 37% 35% 46% 58% 68% 67% 54% 62% 61% 56% 58% 59% 52% 52% 63% 59% 63% 58% 61% 59% 52% 56%) 68% 31% 85% 66% 60% 65% 38% 54%
Net: Not confident 36% 30% 58% 59% 46% 35% 26% 26% 42% 30% 31% 36% 38% 35% 45% 44% 28% 28% 32% 33% 33% 38% 41%; 37% 27% 64% 10%] 28% 34% 31% 55% 32%




